

**POCSO Case No. 177 of 2015**

Present :- Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das,  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar, In-charge-of,  
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-Additional  
District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar.

**Order No.15, dtd. 12.04.2021 :-**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 6, 7 and 8.

All five accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

No P.W is present. No S.R is received.

Ld P.O is on leave.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today and re-fixed for evidence as per following date :-

To 11.11.21 for evidence of CSW No. 6 and 8.

Issue summons.

The record will not have to be put up on 15.04.21 of the present schedule as declared holiday on account of Bengali New Year's day.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch-Behar, I/C.

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, I/C  
JO Code No.: WB 00607