

POCSO Case No. 177 of 2015

**Present :- Sri Shyam Sundar Das,
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.**

Order No.16 dtd. 11.11.2021 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 6 and 8.

All the five accused persons on C.B are present in court and filing hazira.

One P.W is present. The case record is taken up for recording evidence in presence of both sides.

Witness Niranjan Barman is examined in chief in full by the prosecution as P.W.5. After that cross-examination is declined by the Ld defence counsel and discharged.

S.R of CSW no.6 Sukhendu Sarkar is received after due service but he did not turn up. Accordingly the case is adjourned.

To 29.03.22 for evidence of CSW. 6 and 7.

Issue summons upon CSW no.7 and bailable WWA of Rs.500/- against CSW.6 at once.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634